

Status: Point in time view as at 01/04/2015.

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The National Health Service (Charges for Drugs and Appliances) Regulations 2015. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULE 2

Consequential amendments

Amendments to the National Health Service (Pharmaceutical and Local Pharmaceutical Services) Regulations 2013

5.—(1) The National Health Service (Pharmaceutical and Local Pharmaceutical Services) Regulations 2013 ^{M1} are amended as follows.

(2) In regulation 2 (interpretation), for the definition of “Charges Regulations” substitute the following definition—

““Charges Regulations” means the National Health Service (Charges for Drugs and Appliances) Regulations 2015;”.

(3) In regulation 96(2)(a) (refunds of prescription charges), for “regulation 10(2)(b)” substitute “regulation 18(2)(b) ”.

(4) In Schedule 4 (terms of service of NHS pharmacists), in paragraph 7 (preliminary matters before providing ordered drugs or appliances)—

(a) in sub-paragraph (3), for “or (1A)” substitute “ or (2) ”; and

(b) for “regulation 7(1)”, at each place where it occurs, substitute “ regulation 10(1) ”.

(5) In Schedule 5 (terms of service of NHS appliance contractors), in paragraph 6 (preliminary matters before providing appliances)—

(a) in sub-paragraph (3), for “or (1A)” substitute “ or (2) ”; and

(b) for “regulation 7(1)”, at each place where it occurs, substitute “ regulation 10(1) ”.

(6) In Schedule 6 (terms of service of dispensing doctors), in paragraph 4 (preliminary matters before providing ordered drugs or appliances)—

(a) in sub-paragraph (a), for “regulation 7(1)” substitute “ regulation 10(1) ”, and for “regulation 7” substitute “ regulation 10 ”; and

(b) in sub-paragraph (c)(i)(aa), for “regulation 7(1)” substitute “ regulation 10(1) ”.

(7) In Schedule 7 (mandatory terms for LPS schemes)—

(a) in paragraph 5 (preliminary matters before providing ordered drugs or appliances)—

(i) in sub-paragraph (3), for “or (1A)” substitute “ or (2) ”, and

(ii) for “regulation 7(1)”, at each place where it occurs, substitute “ regulation 10(1) ”; and

(b) in paragraph 18(2)(a) (refunds of prescription charges), for “regulation 10(2)(b)” substitute “ regulation 18(2)(b) ”.

Marginal Citations

M1 [S.I. 2013/349](#); amended by [S.I. 2014/417](#) and 2015/58.

Status:

Point in time view as at 01/04/2015.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The National Health Service (Charges for Drugs and Appliances) Regulations 2015. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.